507446085 08/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7492974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TERENCE YEO	08/18/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARON LIGHTING, LLC
Street Address:	307 E. CHURCH RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 3
City:	KING OF PRUSSIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62099089
Application Number:	14986565
Application Number:	16997171
Application Number:	16266356
Application Number:	29670218
Application Number:	29670185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033536888

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: PO BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1569566.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELLE GELOZIN
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle Gelozin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022

PATENT REEL: 060845 FRAME: 0220

507446085

Total Attachments: 2

source=TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS-c#page1.tif source=TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS-c#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060845 FRAME: 0221

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Aron Lighting, LLC, a Commonwealth of Massachusetts limited liability corporation with offices located at 307 E. Church Rd. Suite 3, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, 19406 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Sale of Company Ownership Agreement dated as of August 11, 2017 (the "Agreement"), between the Grantor and Terence Yeo, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2020, at Reel 054763, Frame 0263;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases to the Grantor any and all liens, encumbrances and/or security interests of Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this __18th___ day of August, 2022.

Secured Party:

Terence Yeo

By:

128702599v.2

Name: Terence Yeo

1

1569566.00001

Schedule A

App. No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	Inventors	Ctry
62/099,089		12/31/2014		T-bar	Josh Casement,	US
				Lighting	Clay Mohrman,	
				Assembly	Terence Yeo,	
					Timothy Kelly	
14/986,565	10,808,896	12/31/2015	10/20/2020	T-bar	Josh Casement,	US
				Lighting	Clay Mohrman,	
				Assembly	Jeffrey Corvese,	
					Terence Yeo	
16/997,171	11,085,600	08/19/2020	08/10/2021	T-bar	Josh Casement,	US
				Lighting	Clay Mohrman,	
				Assembly	Jeffrey Corvese,	
					Terence Yeo	
16/266,356	10,859,242	02/04/2019	12/08/2020	Downlight	Robert Edwin	US
				For Ceiling	McLaughlin,	
				System	Robert Norman	
					Aronchick,	
					Bryan Paul	
					Aronchick	
29/670,218	D885,650	11/14/2018	05/26/2020	Lighting	Robert Edwin	US
				Fixture	McLaughlin,	
					Robert Norman	
					Aronchick,	
					Bryan Paul	
					Aronchick	
29/670,185	D885,649	11/14/2018	05/26/2020	Lighting	Robert Edwin	US
				Fixture	McLaughlin,	
					Robert Norman	
					Aronchick,	
					Bryan Paul	
					Aronchick	

2 1569566.00001

REEL: 060845 FRAME: 0223

128702599v.2 PATENT

RECORDED: 08/18/2022